November 1, 2021 – The Clarke County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on November 1, 2021, at the Clarke County Courthouse with the following members present: Larry Keller and Austin Taylor. Dean Robins attended by phone. Also present, Auditor Janice White. Chairman Dean Robins called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m. Austin Taylor made a motion to approve the agenda, seconded by Larry Keller. All Ayes.

Hiring of a new Veterans Affairs Administrator will be postponed.

Res 21-126 – RESOLUTION PROVIDING PAYMENT OF WEB BASED PERMIT SYSTEM FROM THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUNDS

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2021, the American Rescue Plan Act was signed into law, and

WHEREAS, Clarke County applied for and has received the first portion of funds for the American Rescue Plan Act, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors have reviewed the request and determined that the following request will qualify for the American Rescue Plan Act, and

WHEREAS, based on the distribution guidelines from the US Department of Treasury, the following project has been approved for the use of said funds:

• iWorQ Systems set-up cost and one year subscription fee for \$6,500.00 (iWorQ is a web-based permit system)

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Clarke County Board of Supervisors endorses the distribution of

American Rescue Plan Act Funds for the item listed above and authorizes the Auditor to make this payment.
Motion by Austin Taylor, seconded by Larry Keller to adopt this resolution on November 1, 2021.
Vote was: "Ayes": Dean Robins, Larry Keller and Austin Taylor. "Nays": None.

Representative from Motorola arrived at 10:00 a.m. to discuss emergency radio systems.

Having no other business, Larry Keller made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Austin Taylor. All Ayes. Meeting adjourned at 12:00 noon.

Signed: Dean Robins, Chairman

Attest: Janice M. White, Auditor